
 

 

 

       

 

 

Corrigendum-1 to Tender NO. : CGI 5644P21 

  

                    

 This corrigendum is being issued to amend in Tender Documents of 

CGI5644P21.    

Please note for referred service in PART-II-SOQ,PROFORMA-A in tender 

document should be “Annual maintenance contract for cathodic protection 

monitoring and maintenance for a period of two years for Pipeline 

Department of Oil India LTD  [ from PS-1 (Duliajan) to PS-10 (Barauni)] in 

the states of Assam, West Bengal and Bihar with provision for extending the 

contract for one more year” in place of “AMC for 3 years comprehensive 

maintenance job of Air-Conditioners, refrigerators, bottle/water Coolers, 

Deep Freezers etc. of all types [From Digboi RT to RS-10 (Pratapkhata)], 

extendable by 1 year with the same terms & conditions and rates.” All the 

other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

All bidders are advised to be guided accordingly.                                

 

 

 

       

 


